Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 02/15/2013



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1 States Patent and Trademark Office

12/26/12	3655400		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: QBotix, Inc.		
John S. Camp, Benjamin D. Sumers	Internal Address:		
	(c) 1/2/00 1/2 3/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacted? Yes 7  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: 1080 O'Brien Drive		
Execution Date(s) 19th December, 2012			
Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Menlo Park		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 94025		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
13724417			
Monorail Vehicle Apparatus with Gravity-Cor	nt i		
4	· · ·		
Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #142	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #142  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94301  Phone Number: 650-862-1085	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #142  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94301  Phone Number: 650-862-1085	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #142  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94301  Phone Number: 650-862-1085  Docket Number: QBT-103/US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #142  City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94301  Phone Number: 650-862-1085  Docket Number: QBT-103/US  Email Address: marekalb@yahoo.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 12/27/2012 HT0N11 00000079 M. ALBUSZIA Authorized User Name 40.00 (p. 12.8021)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #142  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94301  Phone Number: 650-862-1085  Docket Number: QBT-103/US  Email Address: marekalb@yahoo.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 12/27/2812 HT0N11 00800079 N. ALBUSZIA		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marek Alboszta  Internal Address:  Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #142  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94301  Phone Number: 650-862-1085  Docket Number: QBT-103/US  Email Address: marekalb@yahoo.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 12/27/2012 HTON11 00000079 M. ALBUSZIA Authorized User Name 40.00 (p. 10.00 (p.		

REEL: 029964 FRAME: 0712

## IN THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Recordation Form PTO-1595 - Additional Conveying Parties

5 Application: Monorail Vehicle Apparatus with Gravity-Controlled Roll Attitude and Roll

Conveying Parties - Continuation of Item 1:

10

Ryan P. Feeley Kevin T. Mori Daniel I. Fukuba Wasiq Bokhari

Recordation Form (PTO-1595) - Add'l Conveying parties

PATENT REEL: 029964 FRAME: 0713

## **ASSIGNMENT**

John S. Camp, a <u>U.S.</u> citizen, residing at:

647 Cole Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Benjamin D. Sumers, a U.S. citizen, residing at:

27950 Elena Road

Los Altos Hills, CA 94022

Ryan P. Feeley, a <u>U.S.</u> citizen, residing at:

700 Illinois Street, #204

San Francisco, CA 94107

Kevin T. Mori, a U.S. citizen, residing at:

P.O. Box 11531

Stanford, CA 94309

Daniel I. Fukuba, a <u>U.S.</u> citizen, residing at:

103 N. Willard Street

San Francisco, CA 94118

Wasiq Bokhari, a <u>U.S.</u> citizen, residing at:

606 Highland Avenue

Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

## **NOW THEREFORE**

1) For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which receipt is acknowledged, I/we, the above-named Assignor(s), each sell and assign to **QBotix**, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at: 1080 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, U.S. and having corporate powers under the laws of Delaware, hereinafter Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as described in US Patent Application (concurrently filed), entitled Monorail Vehicle Apparatus with Gravity-Controlled Roll Attitude and Loading

Agent Reference: QBT-103/US

1/2

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 029964 FRAME: 0714

and naming Assignor(s) as inventor(s), and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries relating to said invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US patent application.

- 2) I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, I/we are the sole lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).
- 3) I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorize Assignee and grant Assignee the sole right to do so.
- 4) I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, I/we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and generally aid Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.
- 5) I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Signatures of Assignor(s):

Inventor:	John 8. Camp	Inventor:	Kevin T. Mori
Signature:		Signature:	Henr
Date:	12/17/2012	Date:	12/19/2012
i	, ,		<i>I</i> . <b>(</b>

Inventor:	Benjamin D, Sumers	Inventor:	Daniel I. Fukuba
Signature:	n /	Signature:	
Date:	12/17/12	Date:	12/17/12

Inventor:	Ryan P. Feeley	Inventor:	Wasiq Bokhari
Signature:	B- Felley	Signature:	Wasiq Bokhari
Date:	12/17/2012	Date:	12/17/12_

Agent Reference: QBT-103/US 2/2 Assignment

**RECORDED: 12/26/2012**